

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6293-6296/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2023 in WA No. 100034/2023 07-10-2023 in WA No. 100003/2023 07-10-2023 in WA No. 100509/2022 07-10-2023 in WA No. 100058/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAMMAD GOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP (c) Nos.6628-6631/2024 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
2. Until further orders, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)