

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 6293-6296/2024

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAMMAD GOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only main matter i.e. SLP(C) nos. 6293-6296/2024 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

IA No. 156668/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 03-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Bhadresh Harikant, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to take appropriate steps to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent no.3.

Copy of the I.A. No.156668/2024, seeking impleadment be provided to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)