

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 6293-6296/2024

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAHAMMAD GOUSE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Only main matter i.e. SLP(C) nos. 6293-6296/2024 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

(IA No. 156668/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO.96886/2025:APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.3

IA NO.96887/2025:APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT

IA NO.96888/2025:APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7417-7450/2025 (IV-A)

(IA No. 170748/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 170752/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 170755/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.96888/2025, IA NO.96887/2025, IA NO.96886/2025 IN SLP (C)
NOS.6293-6296/2024

Issue notice.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

