

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6293-6296/2024

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAMMAD GOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only I.A. Nos. 96886/2025, 96887/2025, 96888/2025, 154939/2025, 154940/2025 & 236886/2025 in main matter SLP(C) nos. 6293-6296 of 2024 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 96888/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 96886/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 154940/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 236886/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 154939/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 96887/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 03-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. C.B. Garuraj, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Smriti, Adv.

Ms. Ilashri Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, issue fresh notice to LR nos. 3.4. and 3.5 by all modes, returnable after four weeks.

(TARUN MAHAJAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)